SECTION 00600

CONTRACT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR

This Agreement entered into this day of , 20 , by
Frickey Brothers Construction Inc., hereinafter called the "Contractor", whose business address is
101 _Louisiana St., Paradis, LA 70080, and St. Charles Parish, herein represented by the Parish
President executing this Contract, hereinafter called the "Owner".

Witness that the Contractor and the Owner, in consideration of premises and the mutual covenants;
consideration and agreement herein contained, agree as follows:

The Contractor shall furnish all labor and materials and perform all of the Work required to build,
construct and complete in a thorough and workmanlike manner:

Killona Community Center
Project # P140311
Base Bid: $415,209.48

The abovementioned work shall be completed in strict accordance with Contract Documents
prepared by:

Murray Architects
13760 River Rd.
Destrehan, LA 70047

It is recognized by the parties herein that said Contract Documents including by way of example
and not of limitation, the Drawings and Specifications dated Qctober 9, 2014, Addenda number(s)
1-3 , the Instruction to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, any
Addenda thereto, impose duties and obligations upon the parties herein, and said parties thereby
agree that they shall be bound by said duties and obligations. For these purposes, all of the
provisions contained in the aforementioned Contract Documents are incorporated herein by
reference with the same force and effect as though said Contract Documents were herein set out in
full.

The work shall be commenced on a date to be specified in a written order of the Owner and shall be
completed within 300 consecutive calendar days from and after the said date.

By signing this Contract, the Contractor recognizes that the Owner will suffer direct financial loss if
Work is not completed within the Contract Time specified plus any extensions thereof allowed in
accordance with the General Conditions of this Contract, and therefore, time is of the essence. They
also recognize the delays, expense and difficulties involved in proving in a legal preceding the
actual loss suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time. Accordingly, instead of
requiring any such proof, Contractor and Surety agree to forfeit and pay Owner Three Hundred
dollars ($300.00) per day as Liquidated Damages for delay (but not as a penalty). Such Liquidated
Damages will be assessed for each calendar day that expires after the Contract Time. This amount

CONTRACT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SCP-A-00600-1
Rev_0_03-14-2014



represents a reasonable estimate of Owner's expenses for extended delays and the costs associated
therein. This provision shall be effective between the parties ipso facto and without demand or
putting in default, it being specifically agreed that the Contractor by his mere failure to complete the
Work on or before the date specified shall be deemed in default.

The Owner will pay and the Contractor will accept in full consideration for the performance of the
Contract the sum of Four Hundred & Fifteen Thousand, Two Hundred & Nine & 48/100 U.S.
dollars, ($415,209.48) which sum represents the Base Bid.

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto on the day and year first above written have executed this
agreement in Six (6) counterparts, each of which shall, without proof or accountancy for the other
counterparts, be deemed an original thereof.

CONTRACTOR: Frickeﬁ%io\nswm
(n AL BY: L/‘ J

| WAl i VAR Y W Dana Friekey Y
AL VAL ‘J‘ President

Address for giving notices:

WITNESSES:

FRICKEY BROTHERS crniaT
101 LOUISIANA o 7

PA 70
. 085-758-7332

WITNESSES: OWNER: ST. CHARLES PARISH

BY:

V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR.
PARISH PRESIDENT

Address for giving notices:

P.0O.Box 302
15045 River Road
Hahnville, LA 70057

CONTRACT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SCP-A-00600-2
Rev_0_03-14-2014



ol 4O PROJECT TITLE: Killona Community Center
37 w2
|4 g,
S L7\ PROJECT NO: P140311
51 | =\
) 'LJ=—';:"1 .h ﬁ
») DATE & TIME: November 20, 2014 @ 11:00 a.m.
g =
7 S ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $370,000.00
() ‘\ (o
JUJ {'J_t._f) =2
. . . . Required within 10 days from
Required at Time of Bid Opening Apparent Low Bidder
w o lwglwe o o ) . 0 &
OxJox]ox] & g = z R S S
o o o o (=) O < > Q S
g=jlo=fjo: 1) IS) w S oo
a2 a2 a2 a [gyTo} < o = - 7]
o1zl 21 2 12wl & | &
23z13z]3d=z2 @x 5 ro Junon S >
LICENSE Jz4d 1z =Y Q x oo L'I_JEE) > 5 <
LICENSE [NUMBERon] 2 2 S2 ] o o @ - o ALTERNATE 1 | ALTERNATE 2 | ALTERNATE 3
BIDDER ADDRESS incl EMAIL ADDRESS| NUMBER | ENVELOPE] < < | << | < < o o 2 © < % BASE BID If Applicable | If Applicable | If Applicable
. 4600 E. St. Bernard Highway, Mereaux, LA 70075;
Boasso Construction dstenger@boassoconst.com 44027 44027 X X X X X X X $531,000.00
Cuzan Services NO BID 45475
. 2100 L&A Road, Metairie, LA 70001;
Dynamic Constructors estimating@dynamicconstructors.net 55104 9o104 X X X X X X $524,400.00
J.E. Franke Constructors NO BID 51576
. . 101 Louisiana St., Paradis, LA 70080;
Frickey Brothers Construction fhci@nocoxmail.com 35819 35819 X X X X X X X $415,209.48
One Construction NO BID 49646
. . . 205 Beau Place Blvd., Des Allemands, LA 70030;
Pintail Contracting pintailoffice@gmail.com 50020 50020 X X X X X $484.800.00
. . 1900 Destrehan Ave., Harvey, LA 70058;
Pete Vicari General Contracing T Ty e 1670 1670 X X X X X X X $444,600.00

NOTES:

Bid Opening Record-rev.10-28-14

St. Charles Parish
Page 1



Bond No. K08991534

SECTION 00620

PERFORMANCE BOND

Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.

a5 Priucipal, and Westchester Fire Insurance Company
a surety company or companies authorized to do buginess in Louisiana, as Surety, are bound, in
solido, unto:

the Parish of 8t. Charles

in the sum of;

Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Nine And 48/100THS dollars ($ 415,209.48 :
payable in lawful money of the United States, in order fo secure the full and faithfol performance
and timely completion of the project described below according to its plans and specifications,
including, but not limited to the payment of stipulated damages as specified in the contract, and
to this bond do obligate their heirs, successors and assigns.

The consideration of this bond is such, that if the Principal shall perform this Contract, made and
entered into on the

day of v » 20 ,

to construet Patish Project No,  P140311 o State Project No,_
(If Applicable)

" i i t
ontitled Killona Community Center

Parish of 8t. Charles, consisting of Construction -
according to the stipulations in said contract attached hereto and made a part hereof, at the time
and in the manner and form specified; perform all labor and work; and shall furnish all materials
as specified in said contract, and the plans and specifications thereto attached and made g part
thereof; this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in effect,

It is agreed by the parties that this bond ig given in accordance with Lowisiana Revised Statutes
of 1950, Title 38, Chapter 10,

In faith whereof, we have subscribed thig obligation at » Louisiana,

PERFORMANCE BOND SCP-A-00620-1
Rev_0_03-14-2014



Witness our hands and seals, thig day of , 20

vttt

Witness Fr|cke’ﬁ§rot gTs Construction, Inc.

(\(/‘MC‘/L ZA}QJ%{ " By / /)/L\Pyﬁpal (Seal)

:WW%/A@ ( /;(O ’ %\JA ﬁbc/Jw\/

Type or Printed Wame

Westchester Fire Insug:\ee)zompany

‘&N(Mu otoucle,
// Attorney-in-Fact
\JW O/V\V‘ H Mary Catherine Turner, Attorney-in-Fact

Type or Printed Name

{Seal)

PERFORMANCE BOND SCP-A-00620-2
Rev_0_03-14-2014



Bond No. K08991534

SECTION 00630

PAYMENT BOND

Frickey Brothers Construction, inc.

as Principal, and Westchester Fire Insurance Company

a surety compaty or companies authorized to do business in Louisiana, as Surety, are bound, in
solido, unto;

¢ Parish of St, Charles

and unto all Subcontractors, workmen and furnishers of materials and equipment, jointly in the

sty of!
i Hundred Nine And 48/100THS
Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hun dolla:rs ($ 415,200.48 )’

payable in lawful money of the United States, and to this bond do obligate their heirs, sucoessors
and assigns.

The consideration of this bond is such, that if the Principal shall perform this Contract, made and
entered into on the

day of ) 20 ,

to construct Parish Project No.  praoai , State Project No,
(If Applicable),

enﬁtled Killona Community Center

Parish of 8, Charles, consisting of Construction

according to the stipulations in said contract attached hereto and made a part hereof, pay all sums
due on materials and supplies used and for wages earned by workmen employed on the work;
this obligation shall be vold; otherwise to remain in effect,

It is agroed by the parties that this bond ig given in accordance with Loulsians Revised Statutes
of 1950, Title 38, Chapter 10.

In faith whereof, we have subscribed this obligation at , Louisiana,

PAYMENT BOND SCP-A-G0630-1
Rov_0_03-14-2014 -




Witness our hands and seals, thig day of , 20

Witness Fric}(@t Bro %ers Constructlo/r,x(

/\ andLel. &h{ idad & W Vel ey
Oy s me\/

Type or Printed Ndme

Westchester Fire Insuran

By //«%/ (Seal)

= Hitorney-inFact

Mary Catherine Turner, Attorney-in-Fact

Type or Printed Name

PAYMENT BOND

SCP-A-00630-2
Rev_0_03-14-2014



3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorney-in-fact of the Company with
full power and authonty to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Compa.ny or otherwise, such Written Commnments of the Company as may be specified in such written

) The signature of any officer or other person ing any Written Ci i or appoil or delegation p to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such
Written C i or written appoi or delegati

individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver on its.behalf, and as its act and deed any and all
bonds, undertakmgs recogmzances contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penaltles not exceedmg Five million dollars & zero cents ($5 000,000.00) and
£ ¢ ; J 1

is name and atfixed the Corporateseal 6

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Btwephen M. Haney . Vies President

On this 23 day of October, AD. 2014 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Phlladelphla came Stephen
M. Haney Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to nie personally known to be the 1nd1v1dua1 and officer who executed the
d 4

In witness whereof, T have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this day of

Willlem L. Kelgy, A;slslanllﬁmﬂury/f’

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER October 23, 2016.




	Bid Tab - Killona Community Center.pdf
	Bid Order


